 Allegro Network Multimeter x410 Series    1
Allegro Network Multimeter x410 Series
1410 / 3410 / 5410 / 7410
Datasheet
Analysis and
Troubleshooting
Tool for Network
Administrators

# OCP
slot
# NVME / SATA How to Order:
1 none 2 1 12 hybrid NVMe/SATA Ax4105 + twice Ax410-4xNVME
2a 4 2
1
4 hybrid NVMe/SATA
+ 8 SATA only
Ax4105 (base version)
2b none 4
3a 2 2
1
8 hybrid NVMe/SATA
+ 4 SATA only
Ax4105 + Ax410-4xNVME
3b none 3
4a 4 2
1 8 NVMe only Ax4105 + Ax410-SATA-NVME
4b none 4
5a 2 2
1 12 NVMe only
Ax4105 + Ax410-SATA-NVME
             + Ax410-4xNVME 5b None 3
Machine Configuration Options
Configuration Limitations
 Allegro Network Multimeter x410 Series    5
The internal storage acts as a packet ring buffer for the entire link or its selected traffic. This allows the
extraction of historical packets. The HDD slots are open, i.e., your own HDDs, even of different capacities,
can be installed.
   Order ID  Product Description
Ax410-8TBSSD 8 TB SATA SSD, full packet capturing up to 1 Git/s
(up to 4 Gbit/s for ~150 seconds), limited warranty 2,800 TBW
 Ax410-10TBHDD  10 TB SATA HDD, full packet capturing up to 1.2 Gbit/s
  Ax410-16TBHDD  16 TB SATA HDD, full packet capturing up to 1.2 Gbit/s
available on request 1 – 22 TB SATA HDD, on project basis, up to 1.2 Gbit/s
Ax410-18TBDHDD 18 TB SATA HDD, high-speed dual-arm SATA HDD,
up to 2 Gbit/s full packet capturing
Ax410-2TBSSD 2 TB U.2 SSD, full packet capturing up to 10 Gbit/s,
limited warranty for 3,600 TBW
  Ax410-6.4TBSSD
6.4 TB U.2 SSD, full packet capturing up to 40 Gbit/s,
limited warranty 35,000 TBW
  Ax410-12.8TBSSD
12.8 TB U.2 SSD, full packet capturing up to 40 Gbit/s,
limited warranty 70,000 TBW
Ax410-25.6TBSSD 25.6 TB U.2 SSD, full packet capturing up to 40 Gbit/s,
limited warranty 140,000 TBW
All warranty and service extensions include hardware warranty and all software updates. The first
year is always included in the purchase price.
 Order ID6  Product Description
  Ax410-IGS27  Discounted extension of initial guarantee and service by 2 years
(3 years total from initial purchase)
  Ax410-IGS47 Discounted extension of initial guarantee and service by 4 years
(5 years total from initial purchase)
  Ax410-GS1  Guarantee and service extension for 1 year
  Ax410-GS3  Guarantee and service extension for 3 years
  Ax410-GS5 Guarantee and service extension for 5 years
6   Order ID uses the specific device ID. For example, to extend the initial service agreement by 2 years for an Allegro 5410,
the order ID would be A5410-IGS2.
7   Only available within 30 days after initial purchase.
© 2023 V1-03.2 Allegro Packets GmbH. All rights reserved.  Internet allegro-packets.com | Email info@allegro-packets.com | Phone +49 341 59 16 43 53
Options for Internal Storage Expansion